BPOL License number must be indicated on the submitted bid/proposal form. 

11.22. Award 
The contract shall be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder or the most qualified and 
best suited offeror. 

The Town Council will award all contracts in the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) or 
more. 

The Procurement Officer will award all contracts less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00). 

The Procurement Officer shall sign all contract documents, with the exception of "Construction" 
contracts, and issue a purchase order to the successful bidder/offeror. 

11.23. Compensation 
A. It is the Town’s policy not to pay for any goods or services until the same has been received.